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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 206

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER:
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO.)

206. Ms M S Khawula (EFF) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

Has her department awarded any contracts to companies indirectly or directly owned by certain persons (names furnished) in the (a) 2012-13, (b) 2013-14 and (c) 2014-15 financial
years; if so, in each specified financial year, (i) how many times were such contracts awarded and (ii) for what amount? NW207E
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REPLY:

When awarding contracts my Department utilises company names and not Directors’ names.
We therefore request the Honourable Member to provide the company names owned by the Directors being referred to so that we can check on my Department’s contracts register.
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